Annexure 111

Name of the corporate debtor: Newgen Ecotronics Private Limited
Date of commencement of CIRP: 21st August, 2024
List of creditors as on: 30th June, 2025

List of operational creditors (Government Dues)

Details of claim received Details of claim admitted Amount
Amount |[Amount Amount of any Amount of Amount of
Amount of % of .| mutual . .
Sl . . . covered [covered |Whethe . of contin claim not ad- | claim under .
Name of creditor Date of Amount claimed |claim Nature of voting dues, R . . Remarks, if any
No. . ) . by by r related ° gent mitted verification
receipt (INR) admitted claim security |euara arty? share in claim that (INR) (INR)
(INR) security |8 PATLYS 1 coc may be
interest -ntee
set-off
1 Regional Provident Fund  [06-09-2024 1,71,19,236 | 1,48,05,067 [Operational |No No No 0.00% - - - -
Commissioner Faridabad Debt
1,71,19,236 | 1,48,05,067 - - - -

(Ravindra Kumar Goyal)

Resolution Professional

Newgen Ecotronics Private Limited

Registration Number: IBBI/IPA-001/IP-P-02019/2020-2021/13098
Email For Correspondence-cirpnepl.rsds@gmail.com

Email: Registered With IBBI- ravindral960_goyal@yahoo.co.in
Phone No. - +91-9978094218

AFA Valid till: 30.06.2026




